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JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONCOMMISSIONCOMMISSIONCOMMISSION    

   SOLINA, SRINAGAR.190009 
 

Subject:- Select List for the posts of Consultant Anesthesiology, in Health & 

Medical Education Department. 

 
 

Notification No. 07 – PSC (DR-S) of 2015 

Dated: 11-09-2015 
 

  
Whereas, Health and Medical Education Department referred thirty three (33) 

posts (OM:20, RBA:06, SC:02, ST:03, ALC:01, SLC:01) of Consultants in the discipline of 

Anesthesiology to the Public Service Commission for being filled up from amongst the 

suitable candidates; and 
 

whereas, the Commission notified these posts vide Notification No. 13-PSC(DR-

P) of 2014 dated: 20.06.2014; and 
 

 whereas, in response to the above notification, 73 application forms have been 

received by the Commission and 62 candidates were found eligible for the said posts; 

and 

whereas, the interview of the eligible candidates was held from 08.09.2015 to 

10.09.2015 in the office complex of the J&K Public Service Commission Office, Solina, 

Srinagar. 
  

 Now, therefore, on the basis of performance in the interview coupled with the 

weight-age in respect of academic merit, experience and other related parameters, the 

Merit of the candidates who appeared in the interview is enclosed as “Annexure-A” 

to this Notification.  
 

 Consequent upon the above, the Select List of the candidates against the 

available posts is given in “Annexure-B” to this Notice.  
 

Note:- The Commission reserves the right to have certificate/documents of the 

candidate verified, if it is at any stage found expedient to do so. The Select List 

is provisional and is subject to the outcome of writ petitions pending before 

any competent Court of law. 

                          Sd/- 
         (Shakeel Ul Rehman) 
                  Secretary  
J&K Public Service Commission 

No. PSC/DR/Consultant Anesthesiology /2014   Dated:  11.09.2015 

1. Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department. 

2. Director Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in 

atleast two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu. 

3. General Manager, Govt. Press, Srinagar for publication in extra ordinary issue 

of the gazette. 

4. Pvt. Secretary to Hon’ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for 

information of the Hon’ble Chairman. 

Website: www.jkpsc.nic.in 

Email: secypsc@nic.in 

May-Oct: 0194-2310523 (f) 2312631-(S)  

Nov-April: 0191-2566541 (f) 2566530-(J) 
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5. Private Secretary to ______________________, Hon’ble Member, J&K Public Service 

Commission for information of the Hon’ble 

Member.                                                       . 

6. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the 

Secretary. 

 

7. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website. One hard & one soft copy. 

8. In-Charge Camp Office, Jammu.  

9. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/ Srinagar. 

10. Main file/Programme file.  
 

Annexure-A 

(General Merit List) 

 
S 

NO 

BAR  

CODE 
NAME  PARENTAGE CAT TOTAL POINTS 

1 184035 NAZIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMED LAL OM 73.75 

2 184403 ANDLEEB FAZAL QURASHI FAZAL HAQ QURASHI OM 73.50 

3 183792 HUMERA MANZOOR SYED MANZOOR AHMAD OM 72.25 

4 183523 GAZALA KARIM KHAN SYED KARIM KHAN OM 71.75 

5 183892 SYED MOHD SHAHID SYED MOHD SAYEED OM 71.50 

6 193422 JYOTI SAKRAL TARSEM KUMAR SAKRAL OM 71.00 

7 183643 IHSAN UL HAQ BASHIR AHMAD MISGAR OM 70.75 

8 183482 MANZOOR AHMAD GUL MOHD SHABAN NAJAR OM 70.75 

9 183607 FARHANA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAN OM 70.50 

10 184339 BASHARAT FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD RATHER OM 70.00 

11 193364 SUCHETA HANS KABAL CHAND OM/SC 69.75 

12 183653 FAHEEM AHMAD PATLOO GHULAM NABI PATLOO OM 69.75 

13 183666 IQRA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD NAQASH OM 69.75 

14 183785 AJAZ AHMAD WANI GHULAM AHMAD WANI OM 69.50 

15 193252 MADHVI GUPTA        JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA OM 69.25 

16 183584 SHAHEENA CHALKOO ABDUL HAMID CHALKOO OM 69.00 

17 183483 MASOOD RASHID ABDUL RASHID OM 68.75 

18 184069 SYED NAZIMA MUZAFFAR ALAM OM 68.75 

19 184079 JAHANGIR NAZIR KAWOOSA NAZIR AHMED KAWOOSA OM 68.75 

20 184430 RIYAZ AHMAD MALIK MOHD ASHRAF MALIK OM 68.50 

21 184293 UMAR FAROOQ BASHIR AHMAD NAIKOO OM 68.25 

22 183594 SHABIR AHMAD LANGOO MOHD MAQBOOL LANGOO OM 67.75 

23 183652 FIDAH MOHAMED MOHD SHAFI BHAT OM 67.75 

24 184031 MOHMAD HANIEEF WANI KH AB AHAD WANI RBA 66.50 

25 184075 AMBREEN ALI ALI MOHAMMAD OM 66.25 

26 181161 VIKAS SARSWAT GOPAL KR ISAN SHARMA OM 66.25 

27 180751 SUMAIRA BINTI BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD WANI OM 66.25 

28 183964 NASEER AHMAD SHEIKH ALI MOHD SHEIKH OM 65.75 

29 184198 SHOWQAT AHMAD GH RASOOL SHAH OM 65.25 

30 183940 SHAHNAZ SAIFUDDIN KHAN OM 65.25 

31 183583 UMAR QADIR BACHA GHULAM QADIR BACHA OM 65.00 
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32 183948 SHAFAT AHMAD MIR MOHAMAD MAQBOOL MIR OM 64.25 

33 193265 SHRUTI SHARMA R L SHARMA OM 64.00 

34 183965 SAJAD HUSSAIN SHIEKH ALI MOHAMMAD SHIEKH OM 64.00 

35 183477 MASRAT JAN GH NABI DAR OM 63.75 

36 183538 SHOWKET AHMAD DAR MOHD ASSADULLAH DAR OM 63.75 

37 183660 SAMEENA AKTHER GH NABI SOFI OM 63.50 

38 180602 GURPREET SINGH SANGAT SINGH OM 63.25 

39 183650 AMIR NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD TABASOOM OM 62.75 

40 183690 FEROZ AHMAD DAR MOHD ABDULLAH DAR OM 62.75 

41 183492 YASSER YOUSUF WANI G A WANI OM 62.50 

42 184025 WASEEM UD DIN GANAI GH MOHI UD DIN GANAI OM 62.00 

43 180989 SARITA SHARMA BRAHM DATT SHARMA OM 61.25 

44 184187 TANVEERA GANI AB GANI MIR OM 60.00 

45 183736 ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH GH AHMED SHAH RBA 57.50 

46 183984 AJAZ AHMAD WANI NAZIR AHMAD WANI OM ABSENT 

47 184847 MUBARAK AHMED JAN GHULAM AHMED JAN OM ABSENT 

48 184440 SHABIR AHMAD AKHOON MOHD SHAFIQ AKHOON OM ABSENT 

49 183985 MUNAWAR IMRAN SOFI JALAL UL DIN OM ABSENT 

50 184270 SAHIR RASOOL GULAM RASOOL OM ABSENT 

51 184205 MURTAZA ASIF ALI MOHMAD ALI OM ABSENT 

52 180706 ATUL SHARMA OM PARKASH SHARMA OM ABSENT 

53 193203 MADHU BALA PREM NATH SC ABSENT 

54 180609 NAVDEEP SINGH HAZUR SINGH RAINA OM ABSENT 

55 181095 EERA SURI SP SURI OM ABSENT 

56 180849 SHRUTI GUPTA S K GUPTA OM ABSENT 

57 181042 VANILLA CHOPRA MAHESH CHANDER CHOPRA OM ABSENT 

58 180639 SUBHASH CHANDER SWAMI RAJ SC ABSENT 

59 183471 NAHIDA AKHTER MOHD JAMAL PARRAY OM ABSENT 

60 184686 NADEEM AHMAD KHAN GULAM MOHMAD KHAN OM ABSENT 

61 193320 ARTI RAJPUT KARAN SINGH JASROTIA OM ABSENT 

62 180871 RASMEET KOUR H S RAINA OM ABSENT 

 

 

 

Annexure: B  (Select List) 
 

SNO BDNO NAME PARENTAGE 
TOTAL 

POINTS 

OPEN MERIT CATEGORY 

1 1 NAZIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMED LAL 73.75 

2 18 ANDLEEB FAZAL QURASHI FAZAL HAQ QURASHI 73.50 

3 24 HUMERA MANZOOR SYED MANZOOR AHMAD 72.25 

4 19 GAZALA KARIM KHAN SYED KARIM KHAN 71.75 

5 49 SYED MOHD SHAHID SYED MOHD SAYEED 71.50 

6 57 JYOTI SAKRAL TARSEM KUMAR SAKRAL 71.00 

7 45 IHSAN UL HAQ BASHIR AHMAD MISGAR 70.75 

8 17 MANZOOR AHMAD GUL MOHD SHABAN NAJAR 70.75 
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9 39 FARHANA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAN 70.50 

10 3 BASHARAT FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD RATHER 70.00 

11 32 SUCHETA HANS KABAL CHAND 69.75 

12 15 FAHEEM AHMAD PATLOO GHULAM NABI PATLOO 69.75 

13 48 IQRA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD NAQASH 69.75 

14 21 AJAZ AHMAD WANI GHULAM AHMAD WANI 69.50 

15 59 MADHVI GUPTA        JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA 69.25 

16 42 SHAHEENA CHALKOO ABDUL HAMID CHALKOO 69.00 

17 13 MASOOD RASHID ABDUL RASHID 68.75 

18 41 SYED NAZIMA MUZAFFAR ALAM 68.75 

19 14 JAHANGIR NAZIR KAWOOSA NAZIR AHMED KAWOOSA 68.75 

20 10 RIYAZ AHMAD MALIK MOHD ASHRAF MALIK 68.50 

WAITING LIST OF OPEN MERIT CATEGORY  

1 22 UMAR FAROOQ BASHIR AHMAD NAIKOO 68.25 

2 43 SHABIR AHMAD LANGOO MOHD MAQBOOL LANGOO 67.75 

RESIDENT OF BACKWARD  AREA CATEGORY 

1 62 MOHMAD HANIEEF WANI KH AB AHAD WANI 66.50 

2 55 ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH GH AHMED SHAH 57.50 

 E&OE             

                    Sd/- 
         (Shakeel Ul Rehman) 
                  Secretary  
J&K Public Service Commission 

 


